estimated useful lives of 3 to 5 years based on preliminary estimates. The preliminary purchase price did not result in any goodwill.

(c5)  Adjustment to reflect certain corporate facilities acquired in the transaction as available for sale and other noncurrent assets.

(c6)  Adjustment to reflect current and noncurrent portions of assumed capital lease obligations.

(c7)  Adjustment to remove Level 3 deferred revenue attributable to Genuity contracts which existed prior to the transaction.

(c8)  Adjustment to reflect current obligations assumed in the acquisition.

(c9)  Adjustment to reflect deferred revenue obligations assumed in the acquisition based on estimated incremental costs to provide service
plus a normal profit margin.

(c10)  Adjustment to reflect other noncurrent obligations assumed in the acquisition.

6

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF  OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

7

HISTORICAL
LEVEL 3(a)

HISTORICAL
GENUITY(a)

INTER-
COMPANY

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA
LEVEL 3

(dollars in millions, except per share data)

Revenue   $ 3,148   $ 975   $ (7 )b $ —  $ 4,116
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of revenue   2,032   953   (7 )b   2,978
  Depreciation and amortization

  802   265   —

  (265
117

)c

  d   919

Selling, general and
administrative   944   295   —   —   1,239

Restructuring and impairment
charges   181   1,376   —   —   1,557

   Total costs and expenses   3,959   2,889   (7 )   (148 )   6,693

Loss from Operations   (811 )   (1,914 )   —   148   (2,577 )
Other Income (Expense):
  Interest income   29   —   —   —   29
   —   137   e
  Interest expense   (560 )   (137 )   (41 )f   (601 )
  Other, net   108   (12 )   —   11   g   107

   Total other expense   (423 )   (149 )   —   107   (465 )

Loss from Continuing Operations
Before Income Tax   (1,234 )   (2,063 )   —   255   (3,042 )
Income Tax Benefit (Expense)   121   (2 )   —   —   119

Net Loss from Continuing
Operations   $ (1,113 ) $ (2,065 ) $ —  $ 255   $ (2,923 )

Earnings (Loss) Per Share of Level
3 Common Stock (Basic and
Diluted):
  Continuing operations   $ (2.74 )   $ (7.18 )

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding used to Compute
Basic and Dilutive Earnings Per
Share (in thousands)   407,317   407,317

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(a)  These columns reflect the historical statements of operations of the respective companies.